
2013-2016 Committees

Audit Committee

Jan Dawson NZL Chairman

George Andreadis GRE Executive Committee Representative

W. Scott Perry URU Treasurer

Philip Tolhurst GBR Chairman Constitution Committee

Coaches Commission

Alain Champy FRA Chairman

Anastasia Chernova RUS

Georg Fundak AUT

Paolo Ghione ITA

Victor Kovalenko AUS

Alice Leonard USA

Chun Qu CHN

Sailor Classification Commission

Tom Rinda USA Chairman

International Regulations Commission

Stuart Carruthers GBR Chairman

Paddy Boyd IRL

Adrienne Cahalan AUS

Patrick Lindqvist FIN

Abraham Rosemberg BRA

Michael Stoldt GER

Information Technology and Tracking Commission

Patrick Bergmans BEL Chairman

Nabil Ben Hassine TUN

Jim Capron USA

Sandy Grosvenor USA

Gonzalo Heredia ARG

Piotr Oleksiak POL

Medical Commission

Margriet Pannevis NED Chairman

Bernard Destrubé FRA

Luca Ferraris ITA

Xinzu Gu CHN

Nebojsa Nikolic CRO

Benedict Tan SIN

M Carmen Vaz Pardal ESP

Robin Wallace USA



Constitution Committee

Philip Tolhurst GBR Chairman

Balazs Hajdu HUN Vice-Chairman

Ana Jasna Antoncic SLO

Glauco Valerio Briante ITA

Nilufer Cakmakli TUR

Melinda Erkelens USA

Viacheslav Evseev RUS

Peter Hall CAN

Stanislav Kassarov BUL

Charlie Manzoni HKG

Manuel J Martin ESP

Graham McKenzie NZL

Ruth Miller ISV

José Motta Veiga POR

Dieter Neupert SUI Chairman Review Board

W. Scott Perry URU Treasurer

Tom Schubert FIN

David Tillett AUS

Equipment Committee

Kim Andersen DEN Chairman

Dina Kowalyshyn USA Vice-Chairman

William (Bill) Abbott CAN Class Rules Representative

Dick Batt GBR

David Brookes AUS IC Representative

Jan Dejmo SWE Equipment Control Representative

Cédric Fraboulet FRA

Iulia Fulicea ROU

Georg Fundak AUT

Barry Johnson AUS

Patrick Lindqvist FIN

Leocadio Sanchez Soto ESP

Tomoaki Tsutsumi JPN

TBC Oceanic and Offshore Representative

TBC Racing Rules Representative

TBC Windsurfing and Kiteboarding Representative

Class Rule Sub-committee

William (Bill) Abbott CAN Chairman

Agnes Lill EST Vice-Chairman

James Dadd GBR

Jan Dejmo SWE Equipment Control Representative

Cédric Fraboulet FRA

Iulia Fulicea ROU

Renee Mehl USA Special Regulations Representative

David Staley AUS IC Representative

TBC Oceanic and Offshore Representative

TBC Racing Rules Representative



Equipment Control Sub-committee

Jan Dejmo SWE Chairman

Dimitris Dimou GRE Vice-Chairman

Jurgen Cluytmans BEL IC Representative

Agnes Lill EST Class Rules Representative

Sebastian Edmonds GBR Windsurfing and Kiteboarding Representative

Paolo Luciani ITA

Dirk-Jan Korpershoek NED

Guy-Roland Perrin SUI

Haluk Suntay TUR

TBC Oceanic and Offshore Representative

TBC Racing Rules Representative

TBC Special Regulations Representative

Events Committee

Pablo Chairman

Riccardo Simoneschi ITA Vice-Chairman

Alejandro Abascal ESP

Gary Bodie USA

Carolijn Brouwer BEL

Tomasz Chamera POL

Guillaume Chiellino FRA

Jan Dawson NZL

Kamen Fillyov BUL

Nelson Ilha BRA

Oleg Ilyin RUS

Sarah Kenny AUS

Fiona Kidd CAN

Sari Multala FIN

Takao Otani JPN

Stefan Rahm SWE

Alfredo Ricci ITA

Pedro Rodrigues POR

Corinne Rolland-McKenzie FRA

Cory Sertl USA

Nadine Stegenwalner GER

Adrian Stoggall GBR

Wearn Haw Tan SIN

Sylvia Vogl AUT

George Wossala HUN

Zvi Ziblat ISR

Sail Rankings Sub-committee

Gary Bodie USA Chairman

Dan Ibsen DEN Vice-Chairman

Natalia Fedorova RUS

ARGMasseroni



Team Racing Sub-committee

Alfredo Ricci ITA Chairman

Peter Barclay PER Vice-Chairman

Francisco Gil Vives ESP

John Derbyshire GBR

Stephen Wrigley USA

Youth World Championship Sub-committee

Cory Sertl USA Chairman

Esperanza Perez ESP Vice-Chairman

Frank Cleeren BEL

Helmut Czasny-Bonomo AUT

Marianne Davis NOR

Charles Glover GBR

Cathy MaCaleavey IRL

Bruno Lício Marques BRA

Elena Papazoglou CYP

Marina Psichogiou GRE

Rodney Wee Hong Tan SIN

Marek Wójcik POL

ISAF Classes Committee

Jeff Martin GBR Chairman

Helen-Mary Wilkes IRL Vice-Chairman

Olympic Classes Sub-committee

Corinne Rolland-McKenzie FRA Chairman

Match Racing Committee

Elizabeth Baylis USA Chairman

Miguel Allen POR Vice-Chairman

Stratis Andreadis GRE

Marc Bouet FRA

Walter Cavallucci ITA

Yana Dobzhitskaya RUS

Russell Green NZL

Martin Kaye HKG

Michael O'Connor IRL

Michael Röllich FIN

Match Racing Ranking Sub-committee

Yana Dobzhitskaya RUS Chairman

Michael Röllich FIN Vice-Chairman

Stratis Andreadis GRE

Elizabeth Baylis USA

+ 1 Rep from each Olympic Class



Oceanic and Offshore Committee

Jacques Lehn FRA Chairman

Stan Honey USA Vice-Chairman

Will Apold CAN Special Regulations Representative

Adrienne Cahalan AUS

Stuart Carruthers GBR International Regulations Representative

Alp Doguoglu TUR

Sten Edholm SWE

Bruno Finzi ITA

Jose A Frers ARG

Janet Grosvenor GBR

Ken Kershaw GBR Empirical Handicap Representative

Noboru Kobayashi JPN

Jacques Lehn FRA

Maja Lesny POL

Vadim Mekhanikov RUS

Thomas Nilsson NOR

Thomas Rinda USA

Abraham Rosemberg BRA

Wolfgang Schaefer GER

Andor Serra ESP

Lazaros Tsalikis GRE

Empirical Handicap Sub-committee

Ken Kershaw GBR Chairman

Enrique Molinelli ESP Vice-Chairman

Bruce Bingham USA

Special Regulations Sub-committee

Will Apold CAN Chairman

Boris Hepp GER Vice-Chairman

James Dadd GBR

Sten Edholm SWE ORC Representative

Christophe Gaumont FRA

Patrick Lindqvist FIN

David Lyons AUS

Renee Mehl USA

Haluk Suntay TUR

Roy Allan van Aller NED

Race Officials Committee

Jan Stage DEN Chairman

Peter Shrubb BER Vice-Chairman

Ross Wilson AUS

Patrick Bergmans BEL

Andres Manuel Perez Alvarez ESP International Judges Representative

Bernard Bonneau FRA Racing Rules Representative

Sally Burnett GBR International Umpires Representative

Dimitris Dimou GRE International Measurers Representative

Nino Shmueli ISR Race Management Representative



International Judges Sub-committee

Andres Manuel Perez Alvarez ESP Chairman

A. Lynne Beal CAN Vice-Chairman

Riccardo Antoni ITA

Russell Green NZL

Xinzu Gu CHN

Gonzalo Heredia ARG

Nelson Ilha BRA

Ewa Jodlowska POL

Elliot Levy VEN

Ronnie R McCracken HKG

Lars Nyqvist FIN

Andrus Poksi EST

Rut Subniran THA

Constantinos 

(Costas)

Tsantilis GRE

Stephen Wrigley USA

International Measurers Sub-committee

Dimitris Dimou GRE Chairman

Barry Johnson AUS Vice-Chairman

Jurgen Cluytmans BEL

Jean-Louis Conti FRA

Alexander Finsterbusch ARG

Pablo Halcon ESP

Hyo-Kyung Jang KOR

Nicola Sironi ITA

International Umpires Sub-committee

Sally Burnett GBR Chairman

Masaaki Tanaka JPN Vice-Chairman

Miguel Allen POR

Shane Borrell NZL

Bruce Hebbert GBR

Ricardo Lobato BRA

Marianne Middelthon NOR

Alfredo Ricci ITA

Peter Shrubb BER

Richard Slater AUS



Race Management Sub-committee

Tomasz Chamera POL Chairman

Nino Shmueli ISR Vice-Chairman

Thomas Duggan USA

Tatiana Ermakova RUS

Christophe Gaumont FRA

Rafael Gonzalez ESP

Hans Peter Hylander SWE

Helmut Jakobowitz AUT

Thomas Jorgensen DEN

Robert Leclercq BEL

Con Murphy IRL

Ricardo Navarro BRA

Athanasios Papantoniou GRE

John Parrish NZL

Chun Qu CHN

Adrian Stoggall GBR

Racing Rules Committee

Bernard Bonneau FRA Chairman

John Doerr GBR Vice-Chairman

Neven Baran CRO

Shane Borrell NZL

Lance Burger RSA

Jim Capron USA

Kamen Fillyov BUL

Ulrich Finckh GER

Luciano Giacomi ITA

Rick Hatch CAN

Ricardo Lobato BRA

Marianne Middelthon NOR

Bill O'Hara IRL

Andrus Poksi EST

Chun Qu CHN

Dick Rose USA

Ana Maria Sanchez del 

Campo Ferrer

ESP

Katsumi Shibanuma JPN

Richard Slater AUS

Leo Pieter Stoel NED

Richard Thompson GBR

Zofia Truchanowicz POL



Regional Games Committee

David Covo CAN Chairman

Marco Predieri ITA Vice-Chairman

Olesia Afanaseva KGZ

Telfat Ali Naser QAT

Anna Andreadis GRE

Mihai Butucaru ROU

Alun Davies CAY

John Derbyshire GBR

Hector Duval DOM

Ion Echave ESP

Elizabeth Merrifield Filter USA

Oliver Paul Gayet PAR

Birgir Ari Hilmarsson ISL

Francisco SG Jauregui MEX

Panayiotis Kontides CYP

Rob M'Crystal RSA

Malav Shroff IND

Anne Tierney COK

Changcheng Zhou CHN

Windsurfing and Kiteboarding Committee

Bruno Lício Marques BRA Chairman

Bruno De Wannemaeker BEL Vice-Chairman

Cowen Chiu HKG

Ansis Dale LAT

Sebastian Edmonds GBR

Thomas Foyen NOR

Sami Galí ESP

Phil Gow CAN

Krystian Piotr Hlavaty POL

Nicolas Huguet FRA

Kamil Peterek CZE

Andrus Poksi EST

Vincenzo Pottino ITA

Adam Quinn AUS

Dorith Stierler ISR

Dusan Vanicky SVK

Ceri Robert Williams GBR IC Representative

Xinpei Yao CHN



Development and Youth Committee

Olivier Bovyn FRA Chairman

Rob M'Crystal RSA Vice-Chairman

Abdullah Al Obaidli UAE

Abdur Rehman Arshad PAK

Halim Ben Rhouma TUN

Walter Cavalucci ITA

Carel Heijnen NED

Harry Hermon IRL

Ulfur Hrobjartsson ISL

Sheila McCurdy USA

Elena Papazoglou CYP

Maria Adela Perez VEN

Marina Psichogiou GRE

Nadine Stegenwalner GER

Emrah Surmen TUR

Rodney Wee Hong Tan SIN

Anne Tierney COK

Tomoaki Tsutsumi JPN

Iskra Yovkova BUL

Review Board

Dieter Neupert SUI Chairman

Peter Hall CAN Vice Chairman

Barbara Farquhar USA

Bruno Finzi ITA

Balazs Hajdu HUN

Timo Hass GER

Charlie Manzoni HKG

Graham McKenzie NZL

James Schoonmaker USA

Arve Sundheim NOR

Lorenz Walch GER


